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Novel Corona (COVID-19) 

MEDIA BULLETIN: 15-12-2021 

Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control 

 COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh 
 

S. No Particulars Leh Kargil UT Ladakh 

1 Total Confirmed Positive cases 18204 3661 21865 

2 Total Active Cases 149 
(0.82%) 

14 
(0.38%) 

   163 
(0.74%) 

3 Total Cured/ Discharged 17897 
(98.3%) 

3589                                  
(98%) 

21486 
(98.3%) 

4 Total Died 158 
(0.87%) 

58 
(1.6%) 

216 
(0.99%) 

5 Total Positive cases admitted in COVID 
Hospital 

16 00 16 

6 Total Positive cases in Home Isolation 104 14 118 

7 COVID Care Centre 17 0  17 

8 Facility Isolation 12 0  12 

9 No. of Samples Tested (Today)       525   270    795 

10 No. of Samples Positive (Today) 16 00                16 

11 No. of Samples Negative (Today)  508    270 778 

12 Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today)                 01 00 01 

13 
 

Today’s Samples collected at different entry points in 
Ladakh (representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh) 

a.) Total Sample collected at KBR Airport 
b.) Total Samples collected at Minamarg (Drass) 
c.) Total Sample collected at Upshi 
d.) Total sample collected at Khaltsi 

              Grand Total 

     259 
          105 

       00 
            12 

          376 

 

 
14 

 

 
COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative) 

Type of Test 
Test Done Till 
(14/12/2021) 

Test Done Today 
(15/12/2021) 

Cumulative 

a) RTPCR     241650  521                242171 

b) TRUENAT    11150          08    11158 

c)  RAT     335555   266                             335821 

d)  CBNAAT 172     00        172 

TOTAL      588527     795      589322 
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 COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 15/12/2021 

 

 
S No. 

 

 
District 

Positive Cases  

Active  
Recovered 

 

 

Deaths 

TODAY Cumulative 

Local Non-Local Total  
Grand 

Total 

   

 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Local 
Non- 
Local 

 

Total 
 

Today 
 

Cumulative 
 

1 LEH 3 10 2 1 5 11 16 10010 8194 18204 149 27 17897 158 

2 KARGIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2691 970 3661       14 00 3589 58 

 Total 3 10 2 1 5 11 16 12701 9164 21865 163 27 21486 216 
 

 

ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH 
 

1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 163.Out of which 149 active cases are in Leh 
district and 14 active cases are in Kargil district. 

 

2. Total no. of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 216, out of which 158 are from Leh district and 58 are 

from       Kargil district. No death reported today. 
 
3. UT Ladakh has discharged 27 patients today. All of them were discharged by CMO Leh. 

  
4. UT Ladakh has received 16 positive samples reports today. All of them were received by CMO Leh. 

 

5.  470 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today. 
 

6.  151 Passengers were screened at Khaltsi     Check Post today. 
 

7. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 2% & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 3% &Positivity     
rate(Today) of Kargil is 0% 

 

8. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh =3.7% (Leh = 5.1%) (Kargil = 1.6 %) 



 

  COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 15.12.2021 

 

District 

Beneficiaries Vaccinated 
DOSE 1 

HCW FLW 60 + 45-59 Yrs 45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity Total Total 
%Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Achieved 

LEH 2638 0 2638 17230 0 17230 14264 0 14264 17061 2 17061 1172 0 1172 52365 52365 100 

Kargil 2122 0 2122 10181 0 10181 10822 0 10822 13093 0 13093 2198 0 2198 38416 38416 100 

UT Ladakh 4760 0 4760 27411 0 27411 25086 0 25086 30154 2 30154 3370 0 3370 90781 90781 100 

 

District 

DOSE 2 

HCW FLW 60+ 45-59 yrs 
45-59 Yrs Co-morbid 

Total   
Total %Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Achieved 

LEH 2638 0 2631 17230 187 15794 14264 2 14259 17061 102 16309 1172 0 1172 52365 50165 95.80 

Kargil 2122 0 2032 10181 11 8001 10822 0 10704 13093 10 12848 2198 6 1243 38416 34828 90.66 

UT Ladakh 4760 0 4663 27411 198 23795 25086 2 24963 30154 112 29157 3370 6 2415 90781 84993 93.62 

 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18- 44 Yrs 

  
18- 44 Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

 Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

LEH 64528 27 64528 64528 64528 100.00 

  
LEH 64528 222 46322 64528 46322 71.79 

Kargil 46206 53 46206 46206 46206 100.00 

  
Kargil 46206 65 39012 46206 39012 84.43 

UT Ladakh 110734 80 110734 110734 110734 100.00 

  
UT Ladakh 110734 287 85334 110734 85334 77.06 

                Pregnant women beneficiaries 

  

Pregnant women beneficiaries 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18+ Yrs 

  
18+ Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

LEH 524 0 379 524 379 72.33 

  
LEH 379 0 139 379 139 36.68 

Kargil 952 0 755 952 755 79.31 

  
Kargil 755 2 206 755 206 27.28 

UT Ladakh 1476 0 1134 1476 1134 76.83 

  
UT Ladakh 1134 2 345 1134 345 30.42 
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