

MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

Tele/Fax: 01982-256699, Email Id: -nhmladakh@gmail.com



Novel Corona (COVID-19)

MEDIA BULLETIN: 15-12-2021

Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control

COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh

S. No	Particulars	Leh		Kargil	U	T Ladakh
1	Total Confirmed Positive cases	18204		3661		21865
2	Total Active Cases	149		14		163
		(0.82%)	•	0.38%)		(0.74%)
3	Total Cured/ Discharged	17897		3589		21486
		(98.3%)		(98%)		(98.3%)
4	Total Died	158		58		216
5	Total Positive cases admitted in COVID	(0.87%)		1.6%)		(0.99%) 16
	Hospital	10		00		10
6	Total Positive cases in Home Isolation	104		14		118
7	COVID Care Centre	17		0		17
8	Facility Isolation	12		0		12
9	No. of Samples Tested (Today)	525		270		795
10	No. of Samples Positive (Today)	16		00		16
11	No. of Samples Negative (Today)	508		270		778
12	Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today)	01		00		01
13	Today's Samples collected at different entry points in Ladakh(representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh)	b.) Total Sam c.) Total Sam		Minamarg (D Upshi Khaltsi	,	259 105 00 12 376
		Type of Test	Test Done Till (14/12/2021)	Test Done To (15/12/202	•	Cumulative
14	COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative)	a) RTPCR	241650	521		242171
		b) TRUENAT	11150	08		11158
		c) RAT	335555	266		335821
		d) CBNAAT	172	00		172
		TOTAL	588527	795		589322

	COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 15/12/2021														
		Positive Cases										Active			
G 3.7	5	TODAY							Cumulative			rictive	Recovered		
S No.	District	Local		Non-Local		Total									Deaths
		Two volone	Others	Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Grand Total	Local	Non-	Total		Today	Cumulative	
		Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	1 Otal	Local	Local			Today	Cumulative	
1	LEH	3	10	2	1	5	11	16	10010	8194	18204	149	27	17897	158
2	KARGIL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2691	970	3661	14	00	3589	58
	Total	3	10	2	1	5	11	16	12701	9164	21865	163	27	21486	216

ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH

- 1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 163.Out of which 149 active cases are in Leh district and 14 active cases are in Kargil district.
- 2. Total no. of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 216, out of which 158 are from Leh district and 58 are from Kargil district. No death reported today.
- 3. UT Ladakh has discharged 27 patients today. All of them were discharged by CMO Leh.
- 4. UT Ladakh has received 16 positive samples reports today. All of them were received by CMO Leh.
- 5. 470 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today.
- 6. 151 Passengers were screened at Khaltsi Check Post today.
- 7. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 2% & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 3% & Positivity rate(Today) of Kargil is 0%
- 8. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh = 3.7% (Leh = 5.1%) (Kargil = 1.6 %)

COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 15.12.2021

		Beneficiaries Vaccinated DOSE 1																
	HCW			FLW			60 +		45-59 Yrs		45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity		-morbidity	Total	Total	%Achieved		
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	
LEH	2638	0	2638	17230	0	17230	14264	0	14264	17061	2	17061	1172	0	1172	52365	52365	100
Kargil	2122	0	2122	10181	0	10181	10822	0	10822	13093	0	13093	2198	0	2198	38416	38416	100
UT Ladakh	4760	0	4760	27411	0	27411	25086	0	25086	30154	2	30154	3370	0	3370	90781	90781	100

		DOSE 2																
	HCW				FLW			60+		45-59 yrs		45-59 Yrs Co-morbid		morbid	Total	Total	%Achieved	
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	
LEH	2638	0	2631	17230	187	15794	14264	2	14259	17061	102	16309	1172	0	1172	52365	50165	95.80
Kargil	2122	0	2032	10181	11	8001	10822	0	10704	13093	10	12848	2198	6	1243	38416	34828	90.66
UT Ladakh	4760	0	4663	27411	198	23795	25086	2	24963	30154	112	29157	3370	6	2415	90781	84993	93.62

	Dose 1 18- 44 Yrs											
				Total	Total							
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved						
LEH	64528	27	64528	64528	64528	100.00						
Kargil	46206	53	46206	46206	46206	100.00						
UT Ladakh	110734	80	110734	110734	110734	100.00						

	Pregnant women beneficiaries												
	Dose 1												
	18+ Yrs												
				Total	Total								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved							
LEH	524	0	379	524	379	72.33							
Kargil	952	0	755	952	755	79.31							
UT Ladakh	1476	0	1134	1476	1134	76.83							

		ose 2								
	18- 44 Yrs									
				Total	Total					
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved				
LEH	64528	222	46322	64528	46322	71.79				
Kargil	46206	65	39012	46206	39012	84.43				
UT Ladakh	110734	287	85334	110734	85334	77.06				

	Pregnant women beneficiaries												
	Dose 2												
	18+ Yrs												
				Total	Total								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved							
LEH	379	0	139	379	139	36.68							
Kargil	755	2	206	755	206	27.28							
UT Ladakh	1134	2	345	1134	345	30.42							